On February   , 2004, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the New York Stock Exchange was $   . As of January 31,

2004, we had 19,808,824 shares of common stock outstanding.

DIVIDEND POLICY

We currently pay a cash dividend of $0.14 per share of common stock per quarter, or $0.56 per share per year. In fiscal 2004, we increased
our quarterly cash dividend per common share from $0.1273 to $0.1400. We paid this cash dividend on January 15, 2004 to stockholders of
record as of December 30, 2003. In fiscal 2004, we also declared a 10% common stock dividend to stockholders of record as of December 31,
2003. We paid this stock dividend on January 16, 2004.

11

Edgar Filing: ORIENTAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our unaudited indebtedness and capitalization at December 31, 2003, on an actual basis and as adjusted to give
effect to the issuance of the shares of common stock offered by this prospectus. This table should be read together with our consolidated
financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

Actual As Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands,
except share data)

Long term debt:(1)
Subordinated capital notes $ 72,166 $ 72,166
Term notes 15,000 15,000

Total long term debt $ 87,166 $ 87,166

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred sock, $1.00 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized;

1,340,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, issued and
outstanding at December 31, 2003, $25 liquidation value $ 33,500 $ 33,500
1,380,000 shares of Series B Preferred Stock issued and
outstanding at December 31, 2003, $25 liquidation value 34,500 34,500

Common stock, $1.00 par value; 40,000,000 shares authorized;
20,028,383 shares issued at December 31, 2003 and as adjusted 20,028
Additional paid-in capital 73,035
Legal surplus 23,371 23,371
Retained earnings 79,926 79,926
Treasury stock, at cost, 242,441 shares at December 31, 2003 (4,473) (4,473)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of tax effect(2) (36,370) (36,370)

Total stockholders� equity $223,517 $

Book value per common share $ 7.86 $

(1) Excluding advances from the Federal Home Loan Bank of New York which amount to $301 million.

(2) Consists of unrealized losses on securities available for sale and on derivatives designated as cash flow hedges, net of deferred tax.
12

Edgar Filing: ORIENTAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table shows certain selected consolidated financial and operating data of our company on a historical basis as of and for the
six-month periods ended December 31, 2003 and 2002, and for each of the five years in the period ended June 30, 2003. Except for the